OF \$40.00.00 90649309

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI155339

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Qiong Zhao		04/07/2024	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Laibin Youpinhui E-commerce Co., Ltd		
Street Address:	No.802, Building 9, No.341 Zhenghe Road, Fucheng International Zone A, Xingbin District		
City:	Laibin City		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	546100		
Entity Type:	Limited Company: CHINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90649309	YXU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +86(177)243-58322

Email: Tmassigntao@outlook.com

Correspondent Name: Fangyan Shen

Address Line 1: No.802, Building 9, No.341 Zhenghe Road, Fucheng International

Zone A, Xingbin District

Address Line 4: Laibin City, CHINA 546100

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tao Huang
SIGNATURE:	Tao Huang
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2024

Total Attachments: 1 source=90649309#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008394 FRAME: 0064

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas	Zha	o,Qiong		
	(name o	f assignor)		
Of <u>Rm 1,4/F</u>	Junit 3,Bldg 2,Beixin Inte	rnational, No. 463	3,Junyi Rd,Baixi Tow	n Yibin County,Yibin
CHINA 644601			(address)	
Owns trademar	k reg.# <u>66859</u>	961	or serial no#	
Word Mark	YXU			·
Whereas	(name o	<u>Laibin Youpinhu</u> f assignee)	ıi E-commerce Co., l	<u>_td</u>
	·			
	uilding 9, No.341 Zhenghe			A, Xingbin District,
(address)	ngxi Zhuang Autonomous	Region, China.	546100	
and to the Trade Trademark by t wares or service Now therefore, consideration, t the Assignee he Trademark Assigned and assigns, the registrations, to of the business income, royaltic	emark application and/or he Assignor, and the good is associated with it, to he in consideration of the phe receipt, sufficiency and reby agree as follows: Sanment, the Assignor her Assignor's entire right, to gether with (i) the beneficiency to the Tradema	registration, tog dwill of the busin old unto the Assi ayment of one d d adequacy of wi reby sells, transfe itle and interest i it of any use of the rk and to the war	ether with the bene ess relations to the gnee absolutely. ollar (\$1.00) and for hich is hereby acknown ers and assigns to the in and to the Trader he Trademark by the res or services assoc	Trademark and to the good and valuable owledged, the Assignor and e Assignee, its successors mark application and/or e Assignor (ii) the goodwill
(Signature of as Zhao,Qiong Name and Title	owner			2024.04.07 Date of Execution

if assignor is a corporation,

RECORDED: 04/10/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008394 FRAME: 0065